
Name Email Location Address Phone
Avera Medical Group Milbank 803 E Milbank Ave, PO Box 69, Milbank SD 57252

Avera Aberdeen Family Physicians 105 S State ST Aberdeen, SD 57401
Avera Medical Group Internal Medicine - Aberdeen 815 1st Ave SE Aberdeen SD 57401

Avera Medical Group, Dell Rapids 111 10th Street E, PO Box 8, Dell Rapids SD 57022
Avera Medical Group Internal Medicine - Sioux Falls Plaza 2 1301 S Cliff Ave Suite 400, Sioux Falls, SD 57105

Avera Medical Group Flandreau 212 N Prairie, Flandreau SD 57028
Avera Medical Group Brookings 400 22 Avenue, Brookings SD 57006

Avera Medical Group McGreevy Dawley Farm 1035 S Highland Place, Sioux Falls SD 57110
Avera Medical Group McGreevy Salem 740 S Hill, Salem SD 57058

Avera Medical Group McGreevy 7th Avenue 1200 S 7th Ave, Sioux Falls SD 57105
Avera medical Group McGreevy 69th and Western 1910 W 69th Street, Sioux Falls SD 57108

Avera McGreevy Cliff Ave 6215 S Cliff Ave, Sioux Falls, SD 57105
Avera medical Group, McGreevy W Benson Road 4011 W Benson Rd, Sioux Falls SD 57107

Avera Medical Group McGreevy Brandon 1101 E Holly Blvd, Brandon SD 57005
Avera Medical Group Tea 725 Figzel Court, Suite 100, Tea SD 57064

Avera Medical Group McGreevy West 41st Street 6000 West 41st Street, Sioux Falls SD 57106
Avera Medical Group Harrisburg 220 S Cliff, Suite 120, Harrisburg SD 57032

Avera Medical Group Chamberlain 101 S Front, PO Box 27, Chamberlain SD 57325
Avera Medical Group Gregory 405 Whitecar, Gregory SD 57533
Avera Medical Group Winner 1436 E 10th Street, Suite #2, Winner SD 57580
Avera medical Group Miller 300 W 5th Street, PO Box 287, Miller SD 57362
Avera Medical Group Pierre 100 MAC Lane, Pierre SD 57501
Platte Medical Clinic Avera 601 E 7th Street Platte, SD 57369

Geddes Medical Clinic Avera 322 Main Ave, Geddes, SD 57342
Avera St. Benedict Tripp 306 S Main ST PO Box 160 Tripp, SD 57376

Avera St. Benedict Parkston 401 W Glynn DR Parkston, SD 57366
Avera St. Benedict Lake Andes 756 Lake ST PO Box 279 Lake Andes, SD 57356

Tonya Rudd Tonya.rudd@sanfordhealth.org Viborg Medical Clinic 103 W. Pioneer  Viborg, SD 57070 605-326-5161
Tonya Rudd Tonya.rudd@sanfordhealth.org Centerville Medical Clinic 512 Broadway Centerville, SD 57014 605-326-5161
Tonya Rudd Tonya.rudd@sanfordhealth.org Parker Medical clinic 100 E Sanborn  Parker, SD 57053 605-326-5161
Kim Norby Kim.norby@allpointshealth.com Elk Point Community Health Clinic 204 E Main Street, PO Box 798, Elk Point SD 57025 605-356-3317

Kristi DeBruin kristi.debruin@allpointshealth.com Alcester Medical Center 104 W 2nd Street, PO Box 468, Alcester SD 57001 605-934-2122
Katy Forsling katy.forsling@allpointshealth.org Yankton Community Health Clinic 409 Summit St, STE 3400, Yankton,SD 57078

Angela Hebbert anhebbert@ccs-sd.org Community Counseling Services 357 Kansas Ave SE, Huron SD 57350 605-352-8596
Brittany Harding brittany.harding@ecbh.org
Amy Osterberg amy.osterberg@ecbh.org
Shelby Frame sframe@cacs.org Capital Area Counseling Service, Inc. 115 S Huron Street, Pierre SD 57501 605-220-3425
Kari Johnston Karij@humanserviceagency.org
Lynn Amdahl lynna@humanserviceagency.org
Beth Galliseth Bethg@humanserviceagency.org

Christine Ronke Christiner@humanserviceagnecy.org
Amanda Kannas AmandaH@humanserviceagency.org

Lindy Slagle lindy.slagle@lcbhs.net Lewis and Clark Behavioral Health Services 1028 Walnut St, Yankton, South Dakota 57078 605-661-7204
Kris Graham krisg@southeasternbh.org 605-336-0510
Diane Cogley dianec@southeasternbh.org 605-770-3804

Andrea Heronimus andreah@southeasternbh.org 605-271-2349
Lori Atkins nursing@bmscares.org BMS - Mainstream Mental Health Services 111 North St, Rapid City, SD 57701 605-343-0650

Tristin Klumb info@dakotacounseling.net Dakota Counseling Institute, Inc. 910 W Havens, Mitchell SD 57301 605-996-9686
Mary Jo Nemec mary.nemec@sduih.org South Dakota Urban Indian Health, Inc. 1714 Abbey Rd, Pierre SD 57501 605-224-8841 ext. 118

Beth Amdahl beth.amdahl@sduih.org South Dakota Urban Indian Health, Inc. 711 N Lake Ave, Sioux Falls SD 57104 605-339-0420 ext. 206
Sally Zacher szacher@horizonhealthcare.org Bennett County Community Health Center 302 S 1st Ave, Martin SD 57551 605-685-6868

Jocelyn Adams Jocelyn.adams@ihs.gov Woodrow Wilson Keeble Memorial Health Care Center 100 Lake Traverse Drive, Sisseton SD 57262 605-698-7606
Kellie Taylor Kellie.Taylor@ihs.gov Fort Thompson Health Center P.O. Box 200, Fort Thompson SD 57339 605-245-1502

Gloria Randall gloria.randall@ihs.gov Lower Brule Indian Health Center P.O. Box 248 601 Gall Street Lower Brule, South Dakota 
57548 605-473-8231

Diane Dubray diane.dubray@ihs.gov
Lisa Veit lisa.veit@ihs.gov 605-964-7724 ext. 0541

Amanda Determan amanda.determan@avera.org

Maureen Higgins and 
Tara Liebing

Maureen.Higgins@avera.org    
Tara.liebing@avera.org

Nikita 
Christensen,Amie 
Krebs and Mary 

Bierber

Nikita.Christensen@avera.org      
Amie.Krebs@avera.org        

Mary.bieber@avera.org (7th ave only)

Richelle.harris@avera.org; 
vicki.mckenzie@avera.org

605-886-0123 ext 120

Southeastern Behavioral Health Care

Cheyenne River Health Center 24276 166th Street Airport Rd Box 1012, Eagle Butte SD 
57625

2000 S Summit Ave Sioux Falls, SD 57105

211 4th Street, Brookings SD 57006

605-725-6803

605-322-5779

Anne.rasmussen@avera.org  
Kristy.Koch@avera.org

Anne Rassmusen & 
Kristy Koch

Maren Dorn and 
Angela Schoffelman

Marn.Dorn@avera.org                                                        
Angela. Schoffelman@avera.org

Richelle Harris and 
Vicki Mckenzie

Patti Nachtigal patti.nachtigal@avera.org

East Central Behavioral Health

605-337-3364 ext. 71595

605-697-2850

Denise Munterfering & 
Melissa Gale

denise.munterfering@avera.org      
Melissa.Gale@avera.org 605-928-3311

Human Service Agency 123 19th Street NE, Watertown SD 57201
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Margaret Gunville margaret.gunville@ihs.gov 605-964-7724 ext. 0530
Fawn Janis Fawn.Janis@ihs.gov 605-355-2345

Ellen Erickson ellen.erickson@ihs.gov 605-355-2324
Carletta Aberle     

Jewel Schell
carletta.aberle@ihs.gov     

jewel.schell@ihs.gov Mc Laughlin Indian Health Service 701 E 6th St, PO BOX 879 Mc Laughlin, SD 57642 605-823-4458

Denise Kovach   
Michelle VanderMay

Denise.kovach@ihs.gov   
Michelle.Vandermay@ihs.gov Wanblee Health Center 210 1st Street PO Box 290 Wanblee, SD 57577 605-462-6155 ext. 6227  

605-462-6155 ext 6240
Charlotte Vassau  charlotte.vassau@ihs.gov Kyle Health Center PO Box 540, Kyle, SD 57752 605-455-2451
Evelyn Weston Evelyn.Weston@ihs.gov Pine Ridge Indian Health Services PO Box 1201 East Highway 18, Pine Ridge, SD 57770 605-867-3017

Carol King carol.king@ihs.gov Rosebud Comprehensive Heatlhcare Facility 400 Soldier Creek RD, Rosebud, SD 57555 605-747-3445

Roberta Sinclair Roberta.Ducheneaux-Sinclair@ihs.gov Wagner Indian Health Service Health Care Facility 110 Washington Ave. NW Wagner, SD (605)384-3621 Ext 294
Tim Bjordal Tim.Bjordal@sanfordhealth.org Sanford Children's Clinic 1205 S. Grange, Suite 307, Sioux Falls, SD 57105 605-328-7800

Evelyn Christensen evelyn.christensen@sanfordhealth.org Sanford Webster Clinic 101 Peabody Drive, PO Box 381, Webster, SD 57274 605-345-4141
Sanford Health Brookings Clinic

Sanford Health Clark Clinic
Sanford Health Lake Norden Clinic

Sanford Health Estelline Clinic
Cindy Mydland cindy.mydland@sanfordhealth.org Sanford Health Watertown Clinic 901 4th Street NW, Watertown, SD  57201 605-886-8471

Sanford 41st and Sertoma Family Medicine
Sanford Health Lennox Clinic

Mindi Smith Mindi.smith@sanfordhealth.org Sanford Health Mitchell Clinic 2100 Highland Way St K, Mitchell, SD 57301 605.996.0400
Sanford Aberdeen Clinic

Sanford Children's Clinic Aberdeen
Sanford Health Ipswich Clinic

Sanford 4th and Sycamore Family Medicine
Sanford 26th and Sycamore Family Medicine

Sanford Brandon Family Medicine
Sanford Children's Clinic 26th & Sycamore

Dean Kusler dean.kusler@sanfordhealth.org Sanford Adult Medicine Clinic 1205 S. Grange Ave, Suite 510, Sioux Falls, SD  57105 605-328-7500
Katie Radigan kathryn.radigan@sanfordhealth.org Sanford Women's Internal Medicine Clinic 5019 S Western Avenue, Sioux Falls, SD 57108 605.328.9700
Maari Labrie maari.labrie@sanfordhealth.org Sanford Health Pierre Clinic 640 E Sioux Ave, Suite 2, Pierre, SD  57501 605-224-2010

Sanford 69th & Louise Family Medicine
Sanford 69th and Minnesota Family Medicine

Sanford Children's Clinic 69th & Louise
Sanford Chamberlain Clinic

Sanford Chamberlain Kimball Clinic
Sanford Canton-Inwood Clinic

Sanford Health Beresford Clinic
Sanford Health Vermillion Clinic

Sanford 34th and Kiwanis Family Medicine
Sanford Health Hartford Clinic
Sanford USD Family Medicine

Sanford 49th & Oxbow Family Medicine
Tamara Pommer Tamara.pommer@sanfordhealth.org Sanford Clear Lake Clinic 701 3rd Ave S., Clear Lake, SD  57226 605-874-2141

Deb Douglas        
Laura Neises

Ddouglas@horizonhealthcare.org   
lneises@horizonhealthcare.org Family Health Center of Eagle Butte 8000  N Hwy 212 PO Box 860, Eagle Butte 605-964-8000

Connie Maier     Laura 
Neises

cmaier@horizonhealthcare.org   
lneises@horizonhealthcare.org McIntosh Community Health 208 Main St McIntosh 605-273-4335

Jacki Kennedy   Laura 
Nieses

jkennedy@horizonhealthcare.org   
lneises@horizonhealthcare.org Faith Community Health PO Box 577 605-967-2644

Angie Kolb          
Laura Neises

akolb@horizonhealthcare.org   
lneises@horizonhealthcare.org Bison Community Clinic 105 Main St, Bison, SD 57620 605-244-5206

Lavon Bierman    
Laura Neises

lbierman@horizonhealthcare.org   
lneises@horizonhealthcare.org Isabel Community Health 118 N Main St, Isabel 605-466-2122

Cynthia York           
Laura Neises

cyork@horizonhealthcare.org   
lneises@horizonhealthcare.org Bennett County Community Health Center 302 S 1st Ave, Martin SD 57551 605-685-6868

605-697-1900

             
57625

michael.krsnak@sanfordhealth.org 4405 E 26th Street, Sioux Falls, SD 57103 605-328-9000

Scott Eisenbeisz scott.eisenbeisz@sanfordhealth.org 3015 3rd Ave SE, Aberdeen, SD 57401 605-725-1700

605-234-6551

Melanie.rusche@sanfordhealth.orgMelanie Rusche

3200 Canyon Lake Drive Rapid City, SD 57702 

Matt Ditmanson matt.ditmanson@sanfordhealth.org 7220 W 41st St, Sioux Falls, SD  57106

Erica Peterson erica.peterson@sanfordhealth.org 300 S. Byron Blvd, Chamberlain, SD 57325

Rapid City Service Unit

Brian DeHaai brian.dehaai@sanfordhealth.org 922 22nd Ave S, Brookings, SD  57006

605-328-9600

Mike Krsnak

Mary Jo Matzen maryjo.matzen@sanfordhealth.org 4405 E 26th Street, Sioux Falls, SD 57103 605-328-9080

Jon Pociask jon.pociask@sanfordhealth.org 400 N Hiawatha Dr, Canton, SD  57013 605-764-1500

605-328-91502701 Kiwanas Ave Sioux Falls
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Diane Stangohr           
Laura Neises

dstangohr@horizonhealthcare.org  
lneises@horizonhealthcare.org Howard Community Health Center 208 S Main Street Howard, SD 57349

Dannica Callies         
Laura Neises

dcallies@horizonhealthcare.org      
lneises@horizonhealthcare.org Lake Preston Community Health Center 709 4th Street SE Lake Preston, SD 57249

Jerauld County Community Health Center 602 1st Street NE Suite 1 Wessington Springs, SD 57382 605-539-1778
Aurora County Community Health Center 106 S Main Street Plankinton, SD 57368

Whiting Memorial Community Health Center 215 S Dumont Ave Woonsocket, SD 57385 605-796-4433

 Laura Neises lneises@horizonhealthcare.org James Valley Community Health Center 1000 18 Street SW Suite 27 Huron SD 57350

Mission Community Health Center 161 S Main Mission, SD 57555

Mellette County Community Health Center 309 E 5th Street White River, SD 57579
De Smet Community Health Center 401 Prairie Avenue SW De Smet, SD 57231
Bryant Community Health Center 110 W Main Street Bryant, SD 57221

Lori Feller               
Laura Neises

lfeller@horizonhealthcare.org     
lneises@horizonhealthcare.org Fort Thompson Community Health Center 125 SD Hwy 249, Fort Thompson, SD 57339 605-245-2700

Linda Mohr       
Amanda Ferguson   

Corie Arnold

lmohr@chcbh.org  
amferguson@chcbh.org  

Carnold@chcbh.org
Community Health Center of the Black Hills 504 E Monroe St Rapid City, SD 57701

605-712-8939 ext.421   
605-712-8939 ext.252 605-

712-8939 ext.251
Joan Friedrichsen joan.friedrichsen@brownclinic.org 605-753-5610

Kelsey Raml kelsey.raml@brownclinic.org 605-884-4226
Vanessa Sweeney Vsweeney@siouxfalls.org Falls Community Health 521 N Main Ave #100 605-367-8794 

Katy Goulding                    
Laura Neises

kgoulding@horizonhealthcare.org     
lneises@horizonhealthcare.org Aberdeen Community Health 422 5th Ave SE Ste 209, Aberdeen, SD, 57401 605-725-9300

Kathy Jedlicka kjedlicka@regionalhealth.com Rapid City Regional Residency Clinic 502 E Monroe, Rapid City, SD 57701 605-755-4430
Jeanie Foos Jfoos1@regionalhealth.com Queen City Regional Medical Clinic 1420 North 10 St, Spearfish, SD 57783 605-717-8529

Dalene Beetem dbeetem@regionalhealth.com Massa Berry Regional Medical Clinic 890 Lazelle St, Sturgis, SD 57785 605-720-2482
Melissa Fries and 

Maggie Novak melissaf@cdphospital.com Coteau des Prairies Hospital 205 Orchard Drive, Sisseton, SD 605-698-6429                         
605-698-6412

Rich Geary rgeary@nemhc.org Northeastern Mental Health Center 14 South Main Street, Suite 1E, Aberdeen SD 57401 605-725-4961
Rapid City Medical Clinic Westside Family Medicine

Rapid City Medical Center
Rapid City Medical Center - South Family Medicine

Medical Arts Clinic at Rapid City Medical Center

2820 Mt Rushmore Rd, Rapid City, SD 57701

Nancy Wienk          
Laura Neises

Jennifer Metcalf      
Angela Chambers           

Laura Neises

jmetcalf@horizonhealthcare.org    
achambers@horizonhealth.org  
lneises@horizonhealthcare.org
nwienk@horizonhealthcare.org   
lneises@horizonhealthcare.org

605-342-3280

605-772-4574

Brown Clinic

Lori Feller                     
Laura Neises

lfeller@horizonhealthcare.org    
lneises@horizonhealthcare.org

506 1st Ave SE Watertown, SD 57201

605-856-2295

605-854-3455

Jessica M Utecht 
Whillock WhillockJM@rcmed.net

mailto:dstangohr@horizonhealthcare.org
mailto:dstangohr@horizonhealthcare.org
mailto:dcallies@horizonhealthcare.org
mailto:dcallies@horizonhealthcare.org
mailto:lneises@horizonhealthcare.org
mailto:jkolousek@horizonhealthcare.org%20%20%20L
mailto:jkolousek@horizonhealthcare.org%20%20%20L
mailto:lmohr@chcbh.org
mailto:lmohr@chcbh.org
mailto:lmohr@chcbh.org
mailto:joan.friedrichsen@brownclinic.org
mailto:kelsey.raml@brownclinic.org
mailto:Vsweeney@siouxfalls.org
mailto:kgoulding@horizonhealthcare.org
mailto:kgoulding@horizonhealthcare.org
mailto:kjedlicka@regionalhealth.com
mailto:Jfoos1@regionalhealth.com
mailto:dbeetem@regionalhealth.com
mailto:melissaf@cdphospital.com
mailto:rgeary@nemhc.org
mailto:jmetcalf@horizonhealthcare.org
mailto:jmetcalf@horizonhealthcare.org
mailto:jmetcalf@horizonhealthcare.org
mailto:nwienk@horizonhealthcare.org
mailto:nwienk@horizonhealthcare.org
mailto:lfeller@horizonhealthcare.org
mailto:lfeller@horizonhealthcare.org
mailto:WhillockJM@rcmed.net

	Sheet1

